Week 10

Round

Network / Platform

‘Arnuld Palmer Invitational presented by Mastercard
Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge - Orlando, Florida

Signature Event
U.S. Networks

World Feed

AW e

PGATOUR LIVE

LIVE | =S

Round 1

LIVE | =SFn

Round 2

LIVE | 25713

Round 3

LIVE | ESFR

Round 4/

PGA TOUR RADIO

1
2
3
4

GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
NBC
GOLF
NBC

World Feed
World Feed
World Feed
World Feed

ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+

SiriusXm
SiriusXm
SiriusXm
SiriusXm

Thu 5
Frie
Sat7
Sat7
Sun 8
Sun8

Thu 5
Frie
Sat7
Sun8

Thu 5
Thus
Thus
Thu 5
Thus
Thu 5
Thus
Thus
Frie
Frie
Frie
Frie
Frie
Frie
Frie
Frie
Sat7
Sat7
Sat7
Sat7
Sat7
Sat7
Sat7
Sat 7
Sun8
Sun 8
Sun8
Sun8
Sun 8
Sun8
Sun 8
Sun 8

Thu 5
Fri6
Sat7
Sun 8

Airtimes

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:30 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

7:30 AM
2:00 PM
8:30 AM
2:00 PM
8:15 AM
2:00 PM
7:30 AM
2:00 PM
7:30 AM
2:00 PM
8:30 AM
2:00 PM
8:15 AM
2:00 PM
7:30 AM
2:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
9:45 AM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
9:45 AM
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM
2:30PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

L/TD

Live
Live
Live
Live
Live

Live

Live
Live
Live

Live

Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live

Live
Live
Live
Live
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The OId Course at Broken Sound Club - Boca Raton, Florida
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GOLF Channel Live On-Site - Arnold Palmer Invitational presented by Mastercard
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All airtimes are Eastern (ET)

Prince of Wales Country Club - Santiago, Chile

Jian Lake Blue Bay Golf Course - Hainan, China

Houghton Golf Club - Johannesburg, South Africa
- 10:00 AM
- 10:00 AM

SoFi Center - Palm Beach Gardens, Florida

Hong Kong Golf Club at Fanling - Hong Kong
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Stream
Event Dates: 3/5 - 3/8

GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com

Event Dates: 3/6 - 3/8
GolfChannel.com (2:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
GolfChannel.com (2:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

GolfChannel.com (1:00 PM - 4:00 PM)

Event Dates: 3/5 - 3/8

Event Dates: 3/4 - 3/7

GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com
GolfChannel.com

Event Dates: 3/5 - 3/8

GolfChannel.com (5:30 AM - 10:30 AM)
GolfChannel.com (5:30 AM - 10:30 AM)

GolfChannel.com (5:00 AM - 9:30 AM)
GolfChannel.com

Event Date: 3/2-3/3
ESPN App
ESPN App
Event Dates: 3/4 - 3/7
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+

FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+

PGA TOUR FAST

PGA TOUR FAST

PGATOUR FAST

GolfChannel.com
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