

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Arnold Palmer Invitational presented by Mastercard <i>Signature Event</i> Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge - Orlando, Florida				
U.S. Networks				
1	GOLF	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
2	GOLF	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
3	GOLF	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 2:30 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
4	NBC	Sat 7 2:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	Peacock / NBC Sports App
	GOLF	Sun 8 12:30 PM - 2:30 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
	NBC	Sun 8 2:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	Peacock / NBC Sports App
World Feed				
1	World Feed	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
2	World Feed	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
3	World Feed	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
4	World Feed	Sun 8 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
PGA TOUR LIVE				
Round 1	ESPN+	Thu 5 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	1 Main Feed
	ESPN+	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	1 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Thu 5 8:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	2 Marquee Group
	ESPN+	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	2 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Thu 5 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Groups
Round 2	ESPN+	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Thu 5 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	4 BetCast
	ESPN+	Thu 5 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	4 BetCast Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Fri 6 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	1 Main Feed
	ESPN+	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	1 Featured Group
Round 3	ESPN+	Fri 6 8:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	2 Marquee Group
	ESPN+	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	2 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Fri 6 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Groups
	ESPN+	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Fri 6 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live	4 BetCast
Round 4	ESPN+	Fri 6 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	4 BetCast Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Sat 7 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	1 Main Feed
	ESPN+	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	1 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Sat 7 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	2 Marquee Group
	ESPN+	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	2 Featured Group
Round 4	ESPN+	Sat 7 9:45 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	3 Featured Groups
	ESPN+	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Sat 7 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	4 BetCast
	ESPN+	Sat 7 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	4 BetCast Featured Hole
	ESPN+	Sun 8 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	1 Main Feed
Round 4	ESPN+	Sun 8 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	1 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Sun 8 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	2 Marquee Group
	ESPN+	Sun 8 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	2 Featured Group
	ESPN+	Sun 8 9:45 AM - 12:30 PM	Live	3 Featured Groups
	ESPN+	Sun 8 12:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	3 Featured Hole
PGA TOUR RADIO	SiriusXM	Thu 5 12:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
	SiriusXM	Fri 6 12:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
	SiriusXM	Sat 7 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	
RADIO	SiriusXM	Sun 8 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live	

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Puerto Rico Open <i>Grand Reserve Golf Club - Rio Grande, Puerto Rico</i>				
1	GOLF	Thu 5 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
2	GOLF	Fri 6 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
3	GOLF	Sat 7 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com
4	GOLF	Sun 8 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Live	GolfChannel.com

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
World Feed - Puerto Rico Open				
1	World Feed	Thu 5 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Live	
2	World Feed	Fri 6 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Live	
3	World Feed	Sat 7 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Live	
4	World Feed	Sun 8 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Live	

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
James Hardie Pro Football Hall of Fame Invitational <i>The Old Course at Broken Sound Club - Boca Raton, Florida</i>				
1	GOLF	Fri 6 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	TD	GolfChannel.com (2:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
2	GOLF	Sat 7 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	TD	GolfChannel.com (2:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
3	GOLF	Sun 8 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	TD	GolfChannel.com (1:00 PM - 4:00 PM)

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Astara Chile Classic presented by Scotiabank <i>Prince of Wales Country Club - Santiago, Chile</i>				
Not Produced for Television or Streaming				

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Blue Bay LPGA <i>Jian Lake Blue Bay Golf Course - Hainan, China</i>				
1	GOLF	Wed 4 11:00 PM - 4:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com
2	GOLF	Thu 5 11:00 PM - 4:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com
3	GOLF	Fri 6 11:00 PM - 4:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com
4	GOLF	Sat 7 11:00 PM - 4:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Joburg Open <i>Houghton Golf Club - Johannesburg, South Africa</i>				
1	GOLF	Thu 5 5:30 AM - 10:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com (5:30 AM - 10:30 AM)
2	GOLF	Fri 6 5:30 AM - 10:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com (5:30 AM - 10:30 AM)
3	GOLF	Sat 7 5:30 AM - 9:30 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com (5:00 AM - 9:30 AM)
4	GOLF	Sun 8 5:00 AM - 10:00 AM	Live	GolfChannel.com

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
TGL presented by SoFi <i>SoFi Center - Palm Beach Gardens, Florida</i>				
14	ESPN2 (LA vs. NY)	Mon 2 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Live	ESPN App
15	ESPN (BAY vs. JUP)	Tue 3 9:00 PM - 11:00 PM	Live	ESPN App

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Other Golf <i>Hong Kong Golf Club at Fanling - Hong Kong</i>				
1	FS2	Wed 4 12:00 AM - 1:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
	FS1	Wed 4 1:00 AM - 5:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
2	FS2	Thu 5 11:00 PM - 1:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
	FS1	Thu 5 1:00 AM - 4:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
3	FS1	Fri 6 12:00 AM - 5:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
	FOX Sports App	Sat 7 10:30 PM - 1:00 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+
4	FS1	Sat 7 1:00 AM - 4:30 AM	Live	FOX Sports App / LIV Golf+

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
Ancillary Programming				
	GOLF	Mon 2 7:00 PM - 7:30 PM	TD	PGA TOUR FAST
	GOLF	Wed 4 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live	PGA TOUR FAST
	NBC	Sat 7 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	TD	PGA TOUR FAST

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
GOLF Channel Live On-Site - Arnold Palmer Invitational presented by Mastercard				
	GOLF	Wednesday 4 - Sunday 8	Live	GolfChannel.com